

Ø

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6437/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in CMWP No. 16553/2006 & dated 04/08/2006 in RAWP No. 91154/2006 in CMWP No. 16553/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHHABILE @ RAM NEWAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
(For State of U.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Orders reserved.
List for orders on 21/7/2008.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master